
12.01.2011.  

VIETA 
NR. GRUPA KOMANDA km

1 93 S 72-92        NBS IS              12 24 1:28:14,5
2 19 S 72-92        12 24 1:29:44,5
3 24 Ilze Dumbre (Kuzmane) S 72-92        11 22 1:26:52,5
4 23 S 72-92        11 22 1:29:49,0
5 92 S 72-92        Kokini              10 20 1:23:53,1
6 90 S 72-92        9 18 1:25:36,0
7 94 S 72-92        7 14 1:23:00,0
8 91 S 72-92        Kokini              6 12 1:21:07,5
9 118 Viktorija Niklase S 72-92        1 2 25:41,3

1 114 S12 99 un jaun. 10 20 1:25:38,4
2 37 S12 99 un jaun.                     7 14 1:18:31,0
3 116 S12 99 un jaun. 6 12 1:22:32,7
4 117 Elza Niklase S12 99 un jaun. 1 2 25:42,0

113 S12 99 un jaun. Elanti              0            

1 29 S14 97-98      B.XC.S              9 18 1:23:00,0
1 110 S16 95-96      11 22 1:24:00,6
2 109 S16 95-96      9 18 1:29:01,7

1 107 S18 93-94      11 22 1:24:59,4
2 108 S18 93-94      11 22 1:24:59,9

1 96 S40 71-62                          11 22 1:24:44,3
2 26 Arta Kronberga S40 71-62      10 20 1:23:00,0
3 95 S40 71-62      8 16 1:22:09,5
4 98 S40 71-62      Elanti              5 10 1:20:38,2

97 S40 71-62      0 0            

1 99 Aija Alksne S50 61 un vec. 9 18 1:24:26,5
100 Lolita Kokina S50 61 un vec. Kokini              0 0            

1 46 Andris Kivlenieks V 72-92        OK Ogre             16 32 1:29:15,5
2 64 V 72-92        Daugavpils          16 32 1:29:17,3
3 55 Kaspars Dumbris V 72-92        15 30 1:24:33,6
4 38 V 72-92        NBS IS              15 30 1:26:33,5
5 57 Lauris Bitenieks V 72-92        15 30 1:27:05,6
6 45 Andrejs Lupins V 72-92        Daugavpils          15 30 1:28:20,2
7 32 Aigars Alksnis V 72-92        15 30 1:29:17,7
8 1 V 72-92        NBS IS              15 30 1:29:21,7
9 4 V 72-92        Burusports Team     14 28 1:25:20,0
10 65 Uldis Brucis V 72-92        OK Saldus           14 28 1:26:55,6
11 8 V 72-92        14 28 1:28:16,7
12 66 V 72-92        LATBAT              14 28 1:28:50,3
13 7 Ivo Jaunietis V 72-92                            14 28 1:29:38,6
14 58 V 72-92        Valmieras amatieris 13 26 1:26:56,3
15 2 V 72-92                            13 26 1:27:21,2
16 49 V 72-92        SK Taurene          13 26 1:27:39,9
17 31 Aleksandrs Serovs V 72-92                            13 26 1:27:42,6
18 33 V 72-92                            13 26 1:28:34,7
19 60 V 72-92        13 26 1:29:48,4
20 59 V 72-92        ecoFLOOR            12 24 1:21:54,5
21 14 V 72-92        12 24 1:23:33,2
22 47 V 72-92                            12 24 1:24:09,8
23 53 V 72-92        Vecpiebalga         12 24 1:24:28,4
24 43 AINARS PRIEDESLAIPAV 72-92        GULBENE             12 24 1:25:22,6
25 52 Gundars CERS V 72-92        NBS IS              12 24 1:27:44,2



26 42 Aigars Kokins V 72-92        Kokini              12 24 1:28:38,9
27 51 Gatis Penka V 72-92        ind.                11 22 1:23:00,0
28 48 Armands Broks V 72-92        ind.                11 22 1:26:23,1
29 56 Kristaps Egle V 72-92        Sigulda             11 22 1:27:00,0
30 61 V 72-92                            11 22 1:29:12,4
31 12 V 72-92        6 12 0:44:23,3
32 50 V 72-92        Daugavpils          5 10 0:33:22,0

44 V 72-92        0            
54 Juris Prokofjevs V 72-92        Elanti              0            
62 Martti Paakkonen V 72-92        Ounasvaaran Hiihtose 0            

1 112 V12 99 un jaun. 9 18 1:22:22,4
2 119 V12 99 un jaun. 8 16 1:23:08,4
3 36 V12 99 un jaun.                     8 16 1:26:48,1
4 111 V12 99 un jaun. 5 10 1:17:06,2

1 104 V14 97-98      Elanti              12 24 1:26:47,6
2 106 V14 97-98      10 20 1:25:06,3
3 105 V14 97-98      9 18 1:22:54,5
4 115 V14 97-98      9 18 1:29:27,8

1 20 Edvards Rams V16 95-96                          13 26 1:29:17,0
2 103 V16 95-96      10 20 1:22:13,7

1 102 V18 93-94      JS DREAM TEAM       14 28 1:27:38,8
2 101 V18 93-94      13 26 1:23:00,0

1 77 V40 71-62      OK Saldus           14 28 1:24:53,9
2 68 V40 71-62      Viestura laukums.   14 28 1:24:59,0
3 76 V40 71-62      14 28 1:26:28,5
4 67 V40 71-62      SBKBebra 14 28 1:28:03,4
5 74 V40 71-62      Elanti              14 28 1:28:15,2
6 3 V40 71-62      OK Ozons            14 28 1:28:52,2
7 82 V40 71-62      13 26 1:23:00,0
8 69 Aigars Krasts V40 71-62      Smiltene CBM        13 26 1:26:07,0
9 10 V40 71-62      13 26 1:29:28,4
10 78 Linards Tauvens V40 71-62      pedu nav            12 24 1:23:00,0
11 79 V40 71-62      Strauta iela        12 24 1:23:00,0
12 73 V40 71-62      APSE                12 24 1:25:46,5
13 80 V40 71-62      Mona                12 24 1:26:45,0
14 35 Valdis Tilts V40 71-62      Vaidava             12 24 1:26:48,5
15 17 Aigars Bundzinieks V40 71-62                          12 24 1:26:55,2
16 22 V40 71-62      11 22 1:21:44,0
17 71 V40 71-62                          11 22 1:22:38,7
18 75 Gruzde Egils V40 71-62      Veselava            11 22 1:24:04,4
19 25 V40 71-62      B.XC.S              11 22 1:24:34,8
20 21 Vilnis Briedis V40 71-62                          11 22 1:24:42,9
21 13 V40 71-62      Rauna               11 22 1:25:59,2
22 40 V40 71-62      10 20 1:22:22,2
23 70 V40 71-62      B.XC.S              9 18 1:23:00,0

41 V40 71-62      Mona                0            
72 V40 71-62      0            
81 Vladimirs Makutenens V40 71-62      Ziemellatvija       0            

1 83 V50 52-61      Daugavpils          14 28 1:26:59,5
2 5 Juris Kokins V50 52-61      Kokini              14 28 1:29:44,1
3 6 V50 52-61      13 26 1:24:44,9
4 9 Ivars Sedlenieks V50 52-61      13 26 1:24:47,7
5 11 V50 52-61                          13 26 1:28:56,6
6 15 V50 52-61      Gulbene             12 24 1:23:00,0
7 16 Guntis Koks V50 52-61                          12 24 1:26:37,3
8 18 V50 52-61      12 24 1:26:39,7
9 27 V50 52-61      MONA                12 24 1:27:07,8



10 28 Juris Gaidelis V50 52-61      11 22 1:26:46,3
11 84 Oskars Osis V50 52-61      Saldus              11 22 1:28:10,1
12 30 Einars Vilnis V50 52-61      10 20 1:21:16,6
13 85 Uldis Alksnis V50 52-61      10 20 1:26:21,1
14 39 Normunds Kuzmanis V50 52-61      7 14 1:23:31,4

1 34 V60 51 un vec. 13 26 1:26:04,8
2 63 V60 51 un vec. 11 22 1:26:17,8
3 89 Vilis Mednis V60 51 un vec. smiltene            11 22 1:27:48,8
4 88 Leontijs Rutkovskis V60 51 un vec. LEO                 11 22 1:29:23,2
5 87 V60 51 un vec. Elanti              10 20 1:26:09,5

86 Andris Dainis V60 51 un vec. 0            



12.01.2011.  

VIETA 

NR. GRUPA KOMANDA km
1 46 Andris Kivlenieks V 72-92        OK Ogre             16 32 1:29:15,5
2 64 V 72-92        Daugavpils          16 32 1:29:17,3
3 55 Kaspars Dumbris V 72-92        15 30 1:24:33,6
4 38 V 72-92        NBS IS              15 30 1:26:33,5
5 57 Lauris Bitenieks V 72-92        15 30 1:27:05,6
6 45 Andrejs Lupins V 72-92        Daugavpils          15 30 1:28:20,2
7 32 Aigars Alksnis V 72-92        15 30 1:29:17,7
8 1 V 72-92        NBS IS              15 30 1:29:21,7
9 77 V40 71-62      OK Saldus           14 28 1:24:53,9
10 68 V40 71-62      Viestura laukums.   14 28 1:24:59,0
11 4 V 72-92        Burusports Team     14 28 1:25:20,0
12 76 V40 71-62      14 28 1:26:28,5
13 65 Uldis Brucis V 72-92        OK Saldus           14 28 1:26:55,6
14 83 V50 52-61      Daugavpils          14 28 1:26:59,5
15 102 V18 93-94      JS DREAM TEAM       14 28 1:27:38,8
16 67 V40 71-62      SBKBebra 14 28 1:28:03,4
17 74 V40 71-62      Elanti              14 28 1:28:15,2
18 8 V 72-92        14 28 1:28:16,7
19 66 V 72-92        LATBAT              14 28 1:28:50,3
20 3 V40 71-62      OK Ozons            14 28 1:28:52,2
21 7 Ivo Jaunietis V 72-92                            14 28 1:29:38,6
22 5 Juris Kokins V50 52-61      Kokini              14 28 1:29:44,1
23 101 V18 93-94      13 26 1:23:00,0
24 82 V40 71-62      13 26 1:23:00,0
25 6 V50 52-61      13 26 1:24:44,9
26 9 Ivars Sedlenieks V50 52-61      13 26 1:24:47,7
27 34 V60 51 un vec. 13 26 1:26:04,8
28 69 Aigars Krasts V40 71-62      Smiltene CBM        13 26 1:26:07,0
29 58 V 72-92        Valmieras amatieris 13 26 1:26:56,3
30 2 V 72-92                            13 26 1:27:21,2
31 49 V 72-92        SK Taurene          13 26 1:27:39,9
32 31 Aleksandrs Serovs V 72-92                            13 26 1:27:42,6
33 33 V 72-92                            13 26 1:28:34,7
34 11 V50 52-61                          13 26 1:28:56,6
35 20 Edvards Rams V16 95-96                          13 26 1:29:17,0
36 10 V40 71-62      13 26 1:29:28,4
37 60 V 72-92        13 26 1:29:48,4
38 59 V 72-92        ecoFLOOR            12 24 1:21:54,5
39 78 Linards Tauvens V40 71-62      pedu nav            12 24 1:23:00,0
40 79 V40 71-62      Strauta iela        12 24 1:23:00,0
41 15 V50 52-61      Gulbene             12 24 1:23:00,0
42 14 V 72-92        12 24 1:23:33,2
43 47 V 72-92                            12 24 1:24:09,8
44 53 V 72-92        Vecpiebalga         12 24 1:24:28,4
45 43 AINARS PRIEDESLAIPAV 72-92        GULBENE             12 24 1:25:22,6
46 73 V40 71-62      APSE                12 24 1:25:46,5
47 16 Guntis Koks V50 52-61                          12 24 1:26:37,3
48 18 V50 52-61      12 24 1:26:39,7
49 80 V40 71-62      Mona                12 24 1:26:45,0
50 104 V14 97-98      Elanti              12 24 1:26:47,6
51 35 Valdis Tilts V40 71-62      Vaidava             12 24 1:26:48,5
52 17 Aigars Bundzinieks V40 71-62                          12 24 1:26:55,2
53 27 V50 52-61      MONA                12 24 1:27:07,8
54 52 Gundars CERS V 72-92        NBS IS              12 24 1:27:44,2



55 93 S 72-92        NBS IS              12 24 1:28:14,5
56 42 Aigars Kokins V 72-92        Kokini              12 24 1:28:38,9
57 19 S 72-92        12 24 1:29:44,5
58 22 V40 71-62      11 22 1:21:44,0
59 71 V40 71-62                          11 22 1:22:38,7
60 51 Gatis Penka V 72-92        ind.                11 22 1:23:00,0
61 110 S16 95-96      11 22 1:24:00,6
62 75 Gruzde Egils V40 71-62      Veselava            11 22 1:24:04,4
63 25 V40 71-62      B.XC.S              11 22 1:24:34,8
64 21 Vilnis Briedis V40 71-62                          11 22 1:24:42,9
65 96 S40 71-62                          11 22 1:24:44,3
66 107 S18 93-94      11 22 1:24:59,4
67 108 S18 93-94      11 22 1:24:59,9
68 13 V40 71-62      Rauna               11 22 1:25:59,2
69 63 V60 51 un vec. 11 22 1:26:17,8
70 48 Armands Broks V 72-92        ind.                11 22 1:26:23,1
71 28 Juris Gaidelis V50 52-61      11 22 1:26:46,3
72 24 Ilze Dumbre (Kuzmane) S 72-92        11 22 1:26:52,5
73 56 Kristaps Egle V 72-92        Sigulda             11 22 1:27:00,0
74 89 Vilis Mednis V60 51 un vec. smiltene            11 22 1:27:48,8
75 84 Oskars Osis V50 52-61      Saldus              11 22 1:28:10,1
76 61 V 72-92                            11 22 1:29:12,4
77 88 Leontijs Rutkovskis V60 51 un vec. LEO                 11 22 1:29:23,2
78 23 S 72-92        11 22 1:29:49,0
79 30 Einars Vilnis V50 52-61      10 20 1:21:16,6
80 103 V16 95-96      10 20 1:22:13,7
81 40 V40 71-62      10 20 1:22:22,2
82 26 Arta Kronberga S40 71-62      10 20 1:23:00,0
83 92 S 72-92        Kokini              10 20 1:23:53,1
84 106 V14 97-98      10 20 1:25:06,3
85 114 S12 99 un jaun. 10 20 1:25:38,4
86 87 V60 51 un vec. Elanti              10 20 1:26:09,5
87 85 Uldis Alksnis V50 52-61      10 20 1:26:21,1
88 112 V12 99 un jaun. 9 18 1:22:22,4
89 105 V14 97-98      9 18 1:22:54,5
90 29 S14 97-98      B.XC.S              9 18 1:23:00,0
91 70 V40 71-62      B.XC.S              9 18 1:23:00,0
92 99 Aija Alksne S50 61 un vec. 9 18 1:24:26,5
93 90 S 72-92        9 18 1:25:36,0
94 109 S16 95-96      9 18 1:29:01,7
95 115 V14 97-98      9 18 1:29:27,8
96 95 S40 71-62      8 16 1:22:09,5
97 119 V12 99 un jaun. 8 16 1:23:08,4
98 36 V12 99 un jaun.                    8 16 1:26:48,1
99 37 S12 99 un jaun.                    7 14 1:18:31,0
100 94 S 72-92        7 14 1:23:00,0
101 39 Normunds Kuzmanis V50 52-61      7 14 1:23:31,4
102 12 V 72-92        6 12 0:44:23,3
103 91 S 72-92        Kokini              6 12 1:21:07,5
104 116 S12 99 un jaun. 6 12 1:22:32,7
105 50 V 72-92        Daugavpils          5 10 0:33:22,0
106 111 V12 99 un jaun. 5 10 1:17:06,2
107 98 S40 71-62      Elanti              5 10 1:20:38,2
108 118 Viktorija Niklase S 72-92        1 2 25:41,3
109 117 Elza Niklase S12 99 un jaun. 1 2 25:42,0

113 S12 99 un jaun.Elanti              0            
97 S40 71-62      0            

100 Lolita Kokina S50 61 un vec. Kokini              0            
44 V 72-92        0            
54 Juris Prokofjevs V 72-92        Elanti              0            
62 Martti Paakkonen V 72-92        Ounasvaaran Hiihtose 0            



41 V40 71-62      Mona                0            
72 V40 71-62      0            
81 Vladimirs Makutenens V40 71-62      Ziemellatvija       0            
86 Andris Dainis V60 51 un vec. 0            


